
2023 Chico State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-26   Conf: 16-18   Home: 14-8   Away: 5-10   Neutral: 7-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (329), Opp (331)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Bles (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Blomquist (3), Swihart (3), Berkowitz (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (76-90),
Blomquist (31-33), Oldwin (15-20), Valdez (13-14), Takeda Bajan (10-10), Swihart (4-7), Berkowitz (3-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Berens, Tayler .321 48-46 140 19 45 4 4 0 23 57 .407 14 8 16 0 .409 2 3 9-10 70 9 2 .975
10 Alba, Anastacia .317 51-50 145 22 46 6 1 0 11 54 .372 9 2 6 1 .365 0 4 12-14 33 119 9 .944
20 Stover, Grace .308 52-52 169 29 52 11 4 1 20 74 .438 16 3 17 0 .374 2 3 10-11 361 21 3 .992
4 Rocha, Ashley .258 49-44 124 13 32 3 0 0 10 35 .282 10 2 9 1 .321 1 1 6-10 56 7 4 .940
1 Santos, Mia .256 40-27 78 15 20 0 0 0 2 20 .256 1 0 13 0 .266 0 6 15-16 33 2 1 .972
2 Bles, Rachael .250 52-52 132 17 33 6 2 1 14 46 .348 3 0 23 0 .265 1 4 3-3 60 98 10 .940
7 Seva, Hailey .242 47-47 120 9 29 2 1 0 10 33 .275 6 5 24 0 .303 1 6 6-6 78 60 9 .939
14 Toy, Ashlee .333 16-11 39 3 13 0 0 0 5 13 .333 0 0 4 0 .333 0 0 6-7 15 1 1 .941
22 Gallagher, Grace .274 30-27 84 7 23 3 0 1 10 29 .345 1 5 5 2 .315 2 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Willson, Blaire .246 37-14 57 13 14 3 0 0 7 17 .298 3 0 10 0 .283 0 0 2-3 14 1 1 .938
6 Oldwin, Katelyn .239 33-23 46 6 11 4 0 1 6 18 .391 14 0 12 1 .410 1 2 0-0 5 34 2 .951
21 Levy, Hannah .217 30-15 60 3 13 7 0 0 1 20 .333 3 0 13 0 .254 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
28 Blomquist, Lanie .179 34-31 56 5 10 2 0 0 6 12 .214 8 0 15 0 .281 0 2 0-0 180 11 2 .990
25 Gooler, Kyra .167 25-13 48 4 8 1 0 0 6 9 .188 2 0 7 0 .196 1 1 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
3 Swihart, Brianna .132 20-17 38 0 5 1 0 0 3 6 .158 2 0 6 1 .175 0 2 0-0 98 4 1 .990
23 Takeda Bajan, Mari .094 32-14 53 4 5 1 0 0 6 6 .113 2 1 4 2 .140 1 0 0-0 3 27 0 1.000
13 Valdez, Amelie .000 34-27 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 1 .000 0 0 0-0 1 27 1 .966

5
Washington,
Cheyenne .000 6-2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000

17 Berkowitz, Laney .000 6-5 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 26 3 0 1.000
11 Cardona, Kealani .000 5-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .254 52-52 1412 170 359 54 12 4 140 449 .318 95 26 193 9 .311 12 35 69-80 1069 425 46 .970
Opponents .231 52-52 1317 164 304 39 16 19 149 432 .328 170 24 283 4 .327 11 50 38-45 1071 439 82 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Oldwin, Katelyn 2.31 6-9 32 23 7 2-1 1 136.1 116 54 45 87 117 8 3 4 .238 7 7 0 7 23
13 Valdez, Amelie 2.34 10-10 34 27 6 4-2 1 137.2 99 56 46 46 113 20 5 13 .200 4 14 0 3 21
23 Takeda Bajan, Mari 3.44 9-7 29 2 1 1-2 5 79.1 81 51 39 35 52 10 7 2 .254 5 3 0 1 6
14 Toy, Ashlee 5.25 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 6 2 2 2 1 0 1 0 .462 0 0 0 0 0
11 Cardona, Kealani 21.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.61 26-26 98 52 14 9 7 356.1 304 164 133 170 283 39 16 19 .231 16 24 0 11 50
Opponents 2.29 26-26 80 52 28 4 6 357.0 359 170 117 95 193 54 12 4 .254 20 26 0 12 35



2023 Chico State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Takeda Bajan, Mari 30 3 27 0 1.000 1 10 0 1.000 0 0
17 Berkowitz, Laney 29 26 3 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 1 0
25 Gooler, Kyra 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Levy, Hannah 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Washington, Cheyenne 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Stover, Grace 385 361 21 3 .992 8 0 0 — 0 0
28 Blomquist, Lanie 193 180 11 2 .990 1 31 2 .939 3 0
3 Swihart, Brianna 103 98 4 1 .990 0 4 3 .571 3 0
16 Berens, Tayler 81 70 9 2 .975 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Santos, Mia 36 33 2 1 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Valdez, Amelie 29 1 27 1 .966 0 13 1 .929 0 0
6 Oldwin, Katelyn 41 5 34 2 .951 3 15 5 .750 0 0
10 Alba, Anastacia 161 33 119 9 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Toy, Ashlee 17 15 1 1 .941 0 0 1 — 0 0
2 Bles, Rachael 168 60 98 10 .940 6 0 0 — 0 0
4 Rocha, Ashley 67 56 7 4 .940 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Seva, Hailey 147 78 60 9 .939 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Willson, Blaire 16 14 1 1 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Gallagher, Grace 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Cardona, Kealani 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1540 1069 425 46 .970 27 76 14 .844 7 0
Opponents 1592 1071 439 82 .948 39 138 22 .863 4 0


